## 503322218 05/26/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3368836

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		,	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I			
		N	Name	Execution Date	
MASANORI SATO				04/10/2015	
HIROKI MATSUSHITA				04/10/2015	
ERI MORIYAMA				04/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name: NICHIBAN C			O., LTD.		
Street Address:	3-3, SE	3-3, SEKIGUCHI 2-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU			
City:	TOKY	ТОКҮО			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	11286	1128663			
Property Type Application Number: 1		146474	Number 14647435		
		4 4 9 4 7	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(513)		• •	421-0991		
			-mail address first; if that is uns		
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 61422			272000		
			pdocket@porterwright.com		
•		•	PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP INTEL		
-		41 SO	SOUTH HIGH STREET		
Address Line 2: 29T		29TH F	TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4014529-201733		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ŀ	HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI		
SIGNATURE:		/	/Holly D. Kozlowski/		
DATE SIGNED:			05/26/2015		
Total Attachments: 2		•			
source=Assignment#pa					
ource=Assignment#pa	age2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Masanori Sato, c/o Nichiban Co., Ltd., 3-3 Sekiguchi 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1128663, Hiroki Matsushita, c/o Nichiban Co., Ltd., 3-3 Sekiguchi 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1128663, and Eri Moriyama, c/o Nichiban Co., Ltd., 3-3 Sekiguchi 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1128663 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "BINDING APPARATUS", as set forth in PCT International Application Number PCT/JP2013/081767 filed November 26, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Nichiban Co., Ltd., having an address of 3-3 Sekiguchi 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 1128663, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States and/or other countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035715 FRAME: 0209

Dated: <u>April 10, 2015</u>	Maganori Sato Masanori SATO
Dated: <u>April 10 2015</u>	<u>Hiroki Matsushita</u> Hiroki MATSUSHITA
Dated: <u>April 10 x 2015</u>	<u> </u>

CINCINNATI/219574v.1

Page 2 of 2